ol e S S /I

GOLDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

MOD)

I A 5 i

PARTS BOOK

L CS-530-1 ~ 530-2

B B3 B 1 3 B 2 =]
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.



=S —m O TET o

#

’

4

L

#

o

MODEL * CS-530-1 ~ 530-2

% 3l INDEX PAGE
AR A - MACHINE FRAME & COVERS &ARM HEAD MECHANISM ----- 2-3
T UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM —-----———s oo 4-5
I NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM —-----=n-—m—msmmmmmmem e 6-7
Y PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM <-----=-—=--==mmmmmmmmmmv 8-9
AP P M Ay ———————————- PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM —-==-—=r-mmmmmmmomm o 10-11
5oL B B - STOP BRACKET ASSEMBLY ————————-—mmmmmm oo 12-13
BEBRME LOOPER MECHANISM ~——-—=m—mm oo mmmmmm oo 14-15
BIEBEWNMAE - LOOPER OPERATING MECHANISM -------===---======-- 16-17
K 4% JB 77 Y9 % ¥4 4% --—— THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM ——---------—- 18-19
Yedhie + £ -——— STITCH ROTATING HAND LEVER MECHANISM —-----—--— 20-21
M == ACCESSORIES ——mmmmm e mmmmm oo oo 22-23
S K - NIPPLE LIST ----r-—mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 24-25

T 555 S0 $ 48 —— NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST ——————- oo 26-27



A.CS-530-1 - 530-2 A~ %8 -~ BEFE 8RS MACHINE FRAME & COVERS & ARM HEAD MECHANISM

Z5B36001 YDO30O2

- G1600-2A

ZSK11011

L
YD030012 D o O E
O

7 L, =

ZSB11057 g -~

-2 YDO3I0014
:?’/
@ &S

]
G1012-2A ZSF0O9002 ZSB11013

ZSK14002

- G1317-0A

8/ % (O &

Z5B12030 G1010-2A YDO30012

o

A




A~ CS-530-1,530-2 A&% - # @ M4s MACHINE FRAME & COVERS & ARM HEAD MECHANISM

T A 5% 5 B4 Name of Part # # fh i
Part No Q, TY Remarks
G1010-24 g - Arm Head Cover —————————————————==-oomooommns == 1

G1012-24 AMAER - Arm Side Cover -----=-------——-m oo 1

G1317-0A k B @ ¥ B T4 -- Feed Regulating Screw Lock Lever Nut ----------—- 1

G1600-2A MBI Arm Head - : —2 - |

YD030012 B - Pin —==----—--mmmmmmm e 4

¥D030014 W Pin oo 2

ZSB11013 e e Screw(11/64-40x16.5) ——————-——==m-mmmmm oo 1

ZSB11057 Bah e Screw(11/64-40%26) —-——--——-=m--==——mmm oo oo 1

ZSB12030 B - Screw(3/16-32x8) —————=—-—-—mmmmmm e - 1

ZSB36001 B Screw(9/16-20x8) ———————-=s—--m-mmr 1

ZSF09002 B oo Screw(9/64-40x7.5) —=-—-m-mmmrmmmmmm oo I

ZSK11011 B e Screw(11/64-40) ————-—————-———om-mmmm e : - 1

25K14002 b oo Screw(7/32-32) = -———————mmr oo 1



B.CS-530-1 - 530-2 L ahifEks UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

G1100-2A

G1105-0A
7SA15021
G1103-2A
S 7SB18005
7SA14002 /. --
é@ @5%i>/ 61260 0A
' G1261-0A e
ZSH15002 ZSB11056

G1TO1 2A YBO30015 ZSH15001

06—-0A G1262—-0A I )
G1107—0A 61257~ 0A
10 OA
G1o82- G1263—0A
G1264-0A 79811007

ZSA15021




B~ (5-530-1,530-2 _Lga#4% UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

PR A T LA Name of Part # # fif 3
Part No Q, TY Remarks
G1082-0A ® ¥+ - Needle Driving Cam Roller ————————====-mmmuu- -— ]
G1100-2A by o Arm Shaft ———-------mm e 1
G1101-2A Lt (L) ~~~---- Arm Shaft Bushing (Left) ——--------mom-mm 1
G1103-2A i R AW Driving Pulley Sleeve Bushing (Right) ---—--=—--= 1
G1104-0A E#ER - Arm Shaft Collar --------—-----mmmmm 1
G1105-0A R H —mmmmmmmmmmo Driving Puller ------- AN\ I
G1106-0A HEdbs - Needle Driving Cam ~~=-=-=-=mr-commomomo oo 1
G1107-04 GREEY Needle Driving Cam Pin —————-~-——==-----=-—== -1
G1257-0A o - Stop Cam ——--——————--—-——mm oo 1
G1260-0A B ¥ EE -—-—---Driving Pulley Sleeve —=r------emmm 1
G1261-0A B L& - Arm Shaft Driving Flange ------------------—---—- 1
G1262-0A oo dy - Eccentric Cam ~~----=—=---——=-—-ommmm —————— ]
G1263-0A B HNy - Stop Cam Spring ------=----- e 1
G1264-0A BEEEHE Stop Cam Spring Collar —---------——-==--=-—--mmv 1
YB030015 W Taper Pin —==-----—mmmm e 1
ZSA14002 Bé4h Screw(7/32-32x5.5) ————--m-m— - ]
Z5A15021 Wt - Screw(15/64-28x4.5) - - 4
ZSB11007 e Screw(11/764-40xT) - 1
7SB11056 M - mmm-mmmmo- Screw(11/64-40x8.5) ————————————mmm o= mmmm I
ZSB18005 A Screw(9/32-28x11) ---=-=---———--mmmmmmm oo 1
ZSH15001 W - Screw(15/64/28x6) ——--—————=-—mmmmm e 1

ZSH15002 HH Screw(15/64-28x8) ———------------mmmmmm oo 1



C.CS-530-1 - 530-2 &1 #HE%s NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

G1185-2A

G1186-2A

ZSC06004 —

G1603—2A

G1075-2A

IN253C#90

Z5B12049

G1340-2A

(530-2)G1619-2A ' ]
(530-1)G1619—1A e A

75609012 —y,_ 25811009

GigF2-0A G1621—2A
ZSA11009 —sP |
G1624-2A :

wg—————61623 0A

\7 { @ 75609012

G1070-2A

i
?

ZSK11013

L

G1079=2A

G1620-2A

G3510-2A




C~(CS-530-1,530-2  &t#444% NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

T 55 L Name of Part 4 # fi 3%
Part No Q, TY Remarks
G1070-2A $t# -—-———---------- Needle Bar ~——————---—~- k|

G1075-24A 4 - D ) o 1

G1079-2A it % £ Needle Holder Clamping Sleeve ——------oomaoo 1

G1185-2A EHFI SR - Feed Lever Bracket Guide = --N ¥ |

G1186-24 EHARIEAEE - Feed Lever Bracket Guide Cap —---—---=——-=-—nov ]

(G1340-2A %A B Feed Rotating Shaft --—------------ocnmmao 1

G1421-0A W -~=---~-- Feed Rotating Shaft Gear --—-=----------o-o——— 1

G1422-0A W - Arm Head Sleeve Gear —-——————---——=—---——=——=————— 1

G1603-2A EEER Nipple Carrier Sleeve Bushing —-——--------------—- 1

G1618-24 FERAMR ——------- Arm Head Sleeve Cap -—=—=---=----=-—-=---—--—---—- 1

G1619-1A i A Feed Slide Block ~—-----srroormom 1 CS-530-1
G1619-2A EHER - Feed Slide Block ———=-—-——--=----—-mmmmmmmmm o 1 (S-530-2
61620-24 b g - Arm Head Sleeve -----—mm=mmmmm s e ]

G1621-2A EHARRE - Feed Lever Bracket -----------------moco 1

G1622-0A ERM N (L) --- Feed Recovering Spring (Left) ----------monmomv 1

G1623-0A EREXR(E) ———- Feed Recovering Spring (Right) ---------------——~ 1

G1624-2A R Feed Lever ----------mmm-mmmmmmm e 1

G3510-2A o Arm Head Sleeve Assy. ———— 1

IN253C£90 E S ittt Needle ——-—--————mmmmm 1

YA030100 FATEH - Feed Lever Hinge Pin ------------—--—---omo— 1

YB020016 we#ws ----—-------— Taper Pin —-—-—-——-———-——-—-—-------————— 1

ZSA11004 BWp oo Screw(11/64-40x3.5) - 1

ZSA11009 W4 Screw(11/64-40x%2.8) ——--——-—-————-——-—-—-m—mo I

ZSB11009 Bl Screw(11/64-40x5) ---------------mmmmmm oo 1

ZSB12049 A Screw(3/16-32x8) ~-------- S m s m—m— oo 1

2SC06004 B Screw(3/32-56x6.5) ~—-- 2

2SG09012 g Screw(9/64-40) -~ 2

ZSK11013 W - Screw(11/64-40) -———---------————--———-—- 1



D.CS-530-1 - 530-2 Ff I #¢/ PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

C

—— G1280-0A

=)
ZSN22001
G1281-0A
61282-0A —| °
7SB11054 p

Z5B12050

G1270-2A —

£5B12029

.|
g

;

2>

ZSB0O8018

s

G1283-0A —@

~|

~

63511-2A
p
G1286-0A
%@?{ 2SB16009
o
| /.—
ZSB16009 '

C
K
]

YAO18087

%L.

ZSK11013

G1234—-0A

-~

G1180-2A

rl

S

=
ZSF20001 —&)
G1318-2A u? &
=
@)‘L zswzoom@
T
i G1312-0A
‘I‘/{ﬁp—zsmom |
'a I
G1311—0A —
G1319—2A

G1231-2A

G1081-0A
G1233-2A
Z5D12004



D~ (5-530-1,530-2 4¢¥mpik4% PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

L 7 ok 45 T L4 Name of Part 1+ ¥ B 3
Part No Q, TY Remarks
G1081-04 sta%E - Nipple Carrier Guide ———-———-———--———-mmmmmmoe 1
G1180-24 g E Presser Foot Lever —----—--—-—-----mmnn—- > 1
G1231-2A TR~ Presser Foot - - —- 1
G1233-2A 1P B AR B B e Presser Foot Shoe (Rubber) ------------ce---c-—v 1
G1234-0A PRPE £ - Presser Foot Clamp ------==—-==—==—-—cmmmmm oo 1
G1270-2A R EH - Presser Foot Slide Bar —————---—---——-novmmnn- 1
G1280-0A R A A Presser Foot Slide Bar Spring Plunger ----------- 1
G1281-0A RUEHx - Presser Foot Slide Bar Spring --—---=--—=——=————- 1
G1282-0A i g - Presser Foot Slide Bar Guide --- 2 L CE LT E T |
G1283-0A P45 5% % 7% L3 ----- Presser Foot Slide Bar Spring Stop ---—-—--------—- 1
G1286-0A O Presser Foot Lever Swivel =------s--coommooooo 1
G1311-0A BE 45 5% % $4% ------- Nipple Carrier Extension o S e L L |
G1312-04 REHE Y oo Nipple Carrier Spring =----—------------——---————- 1
G1318-2A R Feed Slide Bar ~———————————— 1
G1319-24 SHig WAt - Nipple Carrier —------------------ R 1
G3511-2A L Presser Foot Lever Assy, ———--——-——---vwmomooooon 1
YA018087 T Bifl —- - e 1
7SB08018 R Serew(1/8-44x3.5) ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
ZSB11054 Weh - ~——=--- Screw(11/64-40x10) e 1
7SB12029 ¥4 ~=------=—----= Screw(3/16-32x11.5) ]
7SB12050 R e Screw(3/16-32x8) ——--mmmmmmmmm oo 1
ZSB16009 W -——---———-———— Screw(1/4-28x7.8) ———-——-mmmmmmm 2
ZSD12004 Wk - Screw(3/16-32x12) 1
ZSF20001 N R Screw(5/16-32X15. 5) —=wmwmmmm oo I
ZSF22001 B - Screw(11/32-32x23.5) -=-----mmmmmmem e 1
ZSK11010 BH oo Screw(11/64-40) ——------mmmmmmmmm e 1
ZSK11013 w4 Screw(11/64-40) "~ 1
ZSN20001 M ——-——m-mmm- - NUt(5/16-32%3.5) ———-mmmmmmmmm oo oo oo 1

7SN22001 B - Nut(11/32-32%3.5) - mmmmm e 1



10

E.CS-530-1

G1080—2A

==

N

+ 530-2 FH A% S PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

{
)

i
H@—mzn—op\
lI‘ill
25612018 b & ZSA14002
G1273— OA \
G1276-0A %01275—0;2«
()
G1272-0A ll
LB ZSA14002
G1271-0A "‘,
G127?—2A
G!277—2A

ZSA14002 —

% G1200-0A

W% 7SG14002



E - CS-530-1,530-2 d¢#p#k+k PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

M 5k 55 oL A Name of Part 1% $% i 3%
Part No Q, TY Remarks
G1080-2A H4h%R - Needle Operating Slide ————----=====---m-mmmm—v 1

G1200-0A BAERAE Presser Foot Lifter ——————————-——=-=m-mmmom———— 1

G1271-0A WA - Presser Foot Slide Bell Crank --——---------—-——- 1

G1272-0A $H#3 %42 gh 45 —---———— Nipple Carrier Bell Crank ———-———-—-—=---=-==--— ]

G1273-0A e Feed Bell Crank ——--------—-------rmommm—mmmme 1

G1274-0A PRRIERX - Feed Bell Crank Spring -—--------= ——m - 1

G1275-0A B8 - Feed Bell Crank Hinge Stud --------=---------—-= 1

G1276-0A EMeREF - Feed Bell Crank Roller ———----—-—--==---= — - 1

G1277-0A Bl & 8§ ————mmmm Nipple Carrier Bell Crank Hinge Stud -----—————— 9

7SA14002 W - wm———— Screw(7/32-32x5.5) ——— = —m—mmm e 3

78612018 B oo Screw(3/16-32) —-—==---m-rmm oo mm oo 1

78614002 B - Serew(7/82-82) ———- s b ommmmm oo ]



F.CS-530-1 - 530-2 = L #&E#FE STOP BRACKET ASSEMBLY MECHANISM

ZSB11046

G1642—0A
_ |
G1563-0A £ ZSH15001
G1569—0A G1643-0
- 1643—0A
7SB11046 —¢% | G1648—0A
JJ “gp—— 7SB12034
; G1641-2A \% 75614003
ZSB15030 —%
G1110-2A ———— 01645-2A —
— YD030020 G1647-0A
%—25815030
G1646—0A
“‘%25509012

(f_{



F~C5-530-1,530-2 4% % E#45 STOP BRACKET ASSEMBLY MECHANISM

o A T L Name of Part % # B 3%
Part No Q, TY Kemarks
G1110-2A it Stitch Rotating Gear Shaft ---------------coe-—- 1
G1111-2A A e g phdhg ————- Stitch Rotating Gear Shaft Bushing ——————-———-=- 1
G1565-0A %¥ --------------- Stitch Rotating Gear (Upper) With Set Screw ———- 1
G1569-0A wH - Stitch Rotating Gear (Upper) With Set Screw --———- 1
G1641-24 E#erE Stop Bracket ——---——-———mmmmm 1
G1642-0A EHEHE Stop Bracket Interlocking Rod --------=--=- - 1
G1643-0A Bm®dEgd ——- Stop Bracket Interlocking Rod Spring --=-——------=- 1
G1644-0A LB TR Stop Bracket Interlocking Stop Block —————=-———- 1
G1645-2A A - Starting Trip Lever Slide v 1
G1646-0A ABHHE R - Starting Trip Lever Slide Cap ---——---—-———-——-=- 1
G1647-0A e Starting Trip Lever Slide Sprlng ———————————————— ]
G1648-0A o et Stop Cam Roller ---—s-=rmm-mmm oo ]
G1649-0A AR - Stop Cam Rocking Lever --—--—--- e ]
YD030020 gL - Spring Pin ——s-----mmm e 2
ZSB09012 A Serew(9/64-40x4.5) - : 1
7SB09017 BB 8 - Screw(9/64-40x8) ~——--------- S — 1
7SB11046 T Screw(11/64-40X5) ~---mmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo D
Z5B12034 B Screw(3/16-32x7,8) -~ mmmmmmm 1
ZSB15030 B o Screw(15/64-28x16.5) ——————-—---mmmmmmmm o 2
25614003 A I s b Screw(7/32-32) -=—===-=—m-mrmmmm oo 1
ZSH15001 H#p oo Screw(15/64-28x6) --—--------- - mmm e 1

13



14

G.CS-530-1 - 530-2 #RERZs K5 LOPPER MECHANISM

G6050-0A

G6100-0A G4010—-0A

G4026-0A G6005-0C

G4063-0A
(Z— 75815028

ZSB12028 }& i ﬁimosom 2
G4014—0A ’ @&y——06014-0A
§————7SA11004

Z5F12007

%———YAO15098

@— G4013-0A



G~ C5-530-1,530-2 &3 4% LOOPER MECHANISM

5 3% 5 LA o Name of Part % # i5 3k
Part No Q,TY Remarks
G4010-0A T - Looper Operating Shaft —--——--—--—-—-----—--—-——- 1

G4013-0A FTH#ER Looper Operating Shaft Sleeve Wheel ---——------=- 1

G4014-0A i Looper Operating Collar ---------------m-oe 1

G4026-0A th Looper Operating Gear (Spiral) ---------="---—-—= 1

G4063-0A B Looper Operating Gear Spring —-—---——--—————~-=~-- 1

(6005-0C BMBEEE - Looper Bracket ——--------—---ommomom oo 1

G6014-0A EH cemmmmeemmmeee Looper Collar ------------ooomommomoomnn w1

G6019-04 AL Needle Position Plate —————-----——---mem—- |

G6050-0A AR o Needle Plate ~—-----"-"-"""--"-"""""-----m 1

G6100-0A BIEH ------------- Looper ——------m-mooomm oo Q- 1

YA015098 RAL S - Pin ----——----m e 1

YD030012 B - Spring Pin -——————-=——— e 2

ZSA11004 ot oo Screw(11/64-40x3.5) ——— I

Z5B09012 ¥ & Screw(9/64-40x4.5) ~-----------mmmmmm o 1

ZSB12028 Wb - Serew(3/16-32x4, 5) —----------—————mmmmmm e 1

ZSB15028 R Screw(15/64-28x11,5) ——------———mmmmm oo 3

ZSF12001 R Serew(3/16-32x34) ===mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1



16

H.CS-530-1 - 530-2 #HER as i B LOOPER OPERATING MECHANISM

G4047-0A

G4045-0A

ZSB12033
ZSB15009

B ZSL16008
Y @ T @

o
% % Z5B15009
ZSB15009

¥DO30014
ZSB11 046—$ \_r G4020-0A
ZSB11046

ZSB11046 —@ % 64021-0A
G4044—0A
. . OA W 75411004

G4040-0A

g—zsa 1046
G1565—OA

Z5SB12033

G4046-0A

\%\?@— 7SG16012

G121-2A

25114004

ZSK14003

25114005
25112003

WB051001

BWRBH145
£5G12022

By §

=




H~(CS-530-1,530-2 &3z B:EH LOOPER OPERATING MECHANISM

T4 5 L 4 M Name of Part 14 $ #
Part No Q, TY Remarks
BWRBH14S A Looper Operating Connection Joint ---—————-———--- 1
Gl121-2A g - Looper Operating Connection (Cam End) ---- -—=- 1
G1565-0A P E % ¥ ---------— Stitch Rotating Gear Bracket Shaft Gear =——-—-- 1]
G1567-0A wm¥ ----------~---- Looper Operating Shaft Sleeve And Gear With Set Screw 1
G4020-0A s Stitch Rotating Gear Bracket Shaft Gear --------- 1
G4021-0A s - Looper Operating Shaft Sleeve And Gear With Set Screw 1
G4040-0A MW EE M Looper Operating Shaft Guide —-———-----—————-—o-ov 1
(G4044-0A M - Looper Operating Shaft Guide Block ——-—--—----—- |
G4045-0A Bl & -~ Looper Operating Bell Crank Bracket ---——---——— 1
(G4046-0A LA#HFE - Looper Operating Bell Crank -----—----------o-——- 1
G4047-0A s --------------- Looper Operating Bell Crank Hinge Block --------- 2
¥B051001 W - Spring Washgr -----gg#----S----——---——mmmmmv 1
¥D050014 B F W oo SPring Pin =m---=m===mmm e oo 2
ZSA11004 B e Screw(11/64-40x3.5) —-——--=r--mmmmomomooooo oo 1
ZSB11046 b e Screw(11/64-40x5) --—-—---——=---s--omoooooooooooo 4
ZSB12033 L Screw(3/16-32x7.2) ~-———--~-—mm-—mm—m 2
ZSB15009 A Screw(15/64-28x13) ——----mmmmmmmmm o -————- 3
25612022 W -————=——--——-—= Serew(3/16-32) —---mmmmmmm e ]
75G16012 B oo Screw(1/4-28) -—----—--mmmmmmm o 1
Z5K14003 W - - Screw(7/32-32) ——————————mm—mmmmmm e 1
ZSL12003 wig Nut(3/16-32x3) ——--------———— 1
7SL14004 R e B Nut(7/32-32x3) !
ZSL14005 e Nut(7/32-32x3) ————————————— = 1
ZSL16008 i - Nut(1/4-28x6) ———---------mmmmmmm o ——— 1

17



18

[.CS-530-1 - 530-2 #&#% BE J7 e % #é k% THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Z5G12019

WCO79003
G4384-0A
G4381-0A

ZSK12011
G4383—0A ,
G4382—0A é— ZSB15009
S 25809017
A [ .

fi G1027-0A

ZSL12003
G1026—-0A

© G1028-0A
£ -'/
ﬁ/ G1021—0A

ZSN16004




[~ CS-530-1, 530-2

ke B 1A &4 THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

£ 5% 45 LA Name of Part 14 # fis 3k
Part No Q, TY Remarks
G1020-04 MR AR YESR Thread Tension Regulator Assy. ——————————-——- 1

61021-04 WEFF e Tension Spring --------------- e \

6102504 Bl - Tension Disc ——————===mmmmmmmmmmm oo o 2

61026-04 WAR G Tension Stud —--------- — . 2N,

G1027-0A MW - Thread Controller Spring -—-——--—---—=-------=--- 1

G1028-0A Ry e Tension Releasing Pin ———-----———s-mmmomoooooan -1

G4381-0A B ER oo Tension Bracket ------------=---—-----mmm e 1

G4382-0A R R AR ------ Tension Regulating Plate ——————---—-———snoemo 1

G4383-0A i HEEF - Tension Regulating Spring ——————————===————=—--—- 1

G4384-0A BAOWESR ——--——- Tension Regulating Lever ———————-—————————ccuw-. 1

WCO79003 #weEey ----------- Vasher ~—----=»=-mrc 1

ZSB09017 W Screw(9/64-40x8) - mmmmmm e |

ZSB12035 gy Screw(3/16-32x52.5) —————--———mmmmmmm 1

ZSB15009 W o Serew(15/64-28x13) ———mmmmmm 2

75612019 W e - Serew(3/16-32) ——-———------—-———m - 1

ZSK12011 L Serew(3/16-32) —=---=-mmmmmm e ]

ZSL12003 g - Nut(3/16-32x3) - ———————=—=—---m e -——— 1

ZSN16004 e - Nut(1/4-40x4.5) —————--———=---mmmm v ————————- 1

19



20

J.CS-530-1 - 530-2 FgiEfu=F B 55 HERE STITCH ROTATING HAND LEVER MECHANISM

G4079-0A

ZSA14004 ———@_ |

Z5B15009
Z5B11046

GC4048—-0A

G1565-0A

G1568—-0A

ZSB11007

G4070-0A

G4064-0A

YDO50014

G4080-0A
G4106-0A

T

ZSK12012

G4503-0A

-

ZSA09004

75812016 —&

75812032
75612018 —&an. gfél
64395 0A 7

G4392-0A

G4393-0A

G4396—0A
()
=

—

G4394-0A

<fj%§>e4391—0A

ii}——— WAD79004
—— ZSB15027

7




J ~CS-530-1,530-2 #%$kdeF $ee#k4% STITCH ROTATING HAND LEVER MECHANISM

I 5% A5 o A Name of Part 1 3% i 3k
Part No Q, TY Remarks
G1565-0A ¥ - Stitch Rotating Gear Bracket Shaft Gear ---—------_ 1
(1568-0A He Stitch Rotating Hand Lever Shaft Gear -——--—---=- 1
G4048-0A BB - Stitch Rotating Gear Bracket Shaft (Intermediate) 1
G4064-04 W - cwmw=-==-- Starting Trip Lever Rod -~ -—-----------———= 1
G4070-0A FoydEdldE B ———— Stitch Rotating Hand Lever Shaft ----- R ettt B ]
G4079-0A A ME Stitch Rotating Gear Bracket ——————------=-~- 1
(4080-0A FH - Stitch Rotating Bushing ~———-—--—-----------—---——== 1
(G4106-0A g - Starting Trip Lever (Intermediate) -------—-—-—- 1
G4391-0A # A ~~=------- Stitch Rotation Hand Lever Handle -——--—-——-——- ]
(4392-0A i Efrﬁif-a’a -~~ Stitch Rotating Hand Lever With Set Screw --—--—-—- 1
(4393-0A Bl & 4 - Fixing Rod ——=-----—--———-—-mmmo 1
(4394-0A Wit Ed - Stitch Rotating Hand Lever Handle Sleeve ———————— 1
(G4395-0A Ae#)4y -————-------—- Starting Trip Lever ———-——=------orrrrmmmmm oo 1
G4396-0A ¥ h - Starting Trip Lever Block ———------------mm—- 1
G4503-0A rHEHFRE - Stitch Rotating Hand Lever With Set Screw Assy. - 1
WA079004 TR o Washer —-——-=--—=---mmrmrmm oo 1
YD050014 BXH - Spring Pin ——=------rmmmmmmm e 2
ZSA09004 B4 Screw(9/64-40x2.8) ---------rrmmmommm e 1
ZSA14004 Bt e Screw(7/32-32x10) -———-—---—- e 1
ZSB11007 L Screw(11/64-40x7) ———=——————————mmme e ]
ZSB11046 WHh —— - Screw(11/64-40x5) -~———————————————=———mmm——— ]
ZSB12016 & oo Screw(3/16-32x10) ——-------————-———m——mm oo 1
ZSB12032 B - Screw(3/16-32x6.5) ——=—=—-—==mmmmmmm e ]
ZSB15009 g - Screw(15/64-28x13) ————————--——-——- S 3
7SB15027 B e == Screw(15/64-28XT) ————m-mmm o m e 1
75612018 Wt ——— e Screw(3/16/32) —————————— e ]

Z5K12012 Woth - Screw(3/16-32) ———————-————mmmmmmm o - 1



K.CS-530-1 - 530-2 Fff4 ACCESSORIES

G?OQ1—OA _
NIt
S/ G?@)A gg\\\ N
v N

i

G7020--0A G7121-0A TLAO30

A7000-0A G1075-052A 2

@ @ Sy ZMT06001

{ GOLDEWM WHETL ) ZSK18007 TRBOBx07 o
i A7011—0A

SV B

C7001-0A
G7120-0A G7140-0A A7026-0A
E==)r—=
G7071-0A
H CD G1231-5A G1233-2A
A7010-1A INZ53CH#90

E=D =

A7010-2A

G7014-0A




K~ CS-530-1, 530-2 mi4 ACCESSORIES

&1 35 T LB Name of Part 1 ¥ fii 3
Part No Q, TY Remarks
AT000-0A TR e Accessory Bag ---———------- 1
A7010-0A Mapde F (b)) - Screw Driver (Small) ----------------rmmmmm— 1
AT010-1A Wk F(F) —-—- Screw Driver (Medium) -----------------"———mm-— 1
A7010-24 Mo F(R) ——— Screw Driver (Large) ——-------—--—--—--mom—mm———= 1
AT011-0A sd4r o Nail ~—— e 15
AT012-1A wE(F) - Oiler (Medium) —=----—=--mmmmm oo oo 1
AT025-0A AR - Machine Rest Pin (Wood) —---=r----mor-mmmmmmmm—mm 1
AT026-0A BBE® Vibration Preventing Rubbers --———-=—-—----------—~ 4
C7001-0A WMERE - Vinyl Cover ————=----=-—------ . antal et e e 1
G1075-052A 4t (1. 1) --——------ Nipple (1.1) —————-———msm-mnooon Do 1
G1231-54 W - Presser Foot (Spur) ——-——-"+"-----——- 1
G1233-2A BB e Presser Foot Shoe (Rubber) --------------------—- 3
G7013-0A KW s - Pliers ———---—mmmmmm oo 1
G7014-0A My TWeezers ——=—=——-—-—=-==--mmmm—mmm oo 1
GT7020-0A fhba A - Machine Hinge Connection -------- i 2
G7021-0A g -~ Machine Hinge Connection ------ s oo 2
G7022-0A hbpfE oo Machine Hinge Connection Seat -------------- e 2
G7071-0A F4gsy - Thread knife -——-------—-——=w=mmommmmmmooe- -]
G7120-0A £ SR S Thread Wire —--------—-—--—=----—oomoooo ——— ]
GT121-0A R M s - Cleaning Wire ———=—--—-—————————————-mmmmmmm e 1
G7140-0A BBR -m------m--=%~ Screw Eye -——---—-—=--smemmmmm o mmm oo 3
IN253C%90 i e Needle ———---=--------mmmmmmm 2
TLAO30 AR F (3mm) —----- Wrench (3mm) ————---—------mmmmmmmm e 1
TRBO6x07 B odg ¥ (6x7) --—--- Nipple Wrench (6x7) oo 1
ZMT06001 e Screw(5. 5X25) = === mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
ZSK18007 B Screw(9/32-28) — - 2

23



24

L.CS-530-1 - 530-2 £+#%

7+ < NIPPLE LIST

G1075-2A
NO. 48 (SPECIFICATION) T (PART NO.)
1 0.7 G1075-012A
2 0.8 G1075-022A
3 0.9 G1075-032A
4 1.0 G1075-042A
5 1.1 G1075-052A
6 1.2 G1075-062A
7 1.3 G1075-072A
8 1.4 G1075-082A
9 1.5 G1075-092A
10 1.6 G1075-102A
11 1.7 G1075-112A
12 1.8 G1075-122A




L ~ CS-530-1,530-2 4t4#83¥+%& NIPPLE LIST

51 R P C P Name of Part # # i 3£
Part No Q, TY Remarks
G1075-012A g - Nipple ———-----mmmmmmmm oo 1

G1075-0224 g - Nipple ————————-—mmmmmmm e —==- 01

G1075-0324  4t#g ----- = Nipple === 1

G1075-A424 g - Nipple ===———=—=-————-——m oo oo oo |

G1075-052A  4H#g -----—--- Nipple ——---——=====mmmmmmmmmmm oS S

G1075-062A  4t#§ ——------——-—-== Nipple ---~————————mmmmm—ioooioo N - 1
G1075-072A g o Nipple —=-=————=-————-—mm— oo o - 1

G1075-082A i e Nipple ——=-==-----mmmmmm oo oo e 1

G1075-092A HH8 Nipple =-----rmmmmm e oo 1

G1075-102A st —— Nipple --------------ror oo 1

GI0T5-1124  4H#8 -———---—-—mm ) A WEDHER. S - 1

G1075-122A 8 - Nipple —-—==-———-—-—=-=~ Q- 1

G1075-24 48 ------———--—— Nipple ————Q——————Qg---m=-- == I



M~ CS-530-1,530-2 E 358 g $48

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

P LR A# LR EE ;4 L A# R 5 A # T A#
PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE [PARTS NO. | PACE |[PARTS NO. | PAGE [PARTS NO. | PAGE
A7000-0A 22 |[61075-0028 | 24 |[61260-0A 4 |lG1568-0A 20 |[64026-0A 14
A7010-0A 2 loio7s-100a | 24 Jlo1261-04 4 Jl61569-04 12 |lc4040-0n 16
A7010-1A 22 lo1075-1124 | 24 |l61262-04 4 |l61600-24 2 loa044-04 16
47010-24 22 lo1075-1224 | 24 |lc1263-04 4 |lc1603-24 6 |lG4045-0a 16
A7011-0A 22 |le1075-24 6,24 llc1264-04 4 |lc1618-24 6 |lc4046-0a 16
A7012-1A 22 |l61079-24 6  |lc1270-24 s |lc1619-1A 6 |lcaoa7-0a 16
A7025-0A 2 |l61080-24 10 |lo1271-04 10 |lc1619-24 6 |lcaoas-on 20
A7026-0A 2 |lc1081-0a 8 |lg1272-0a 10 |lc1620-24 6 |lGa063-08 14
BWREH14S 16 |lG1082-0a 4 |lg1273-0a 10 |lci621-24 6 |lca064-0a 20
C7001 -0A 22 lo1100-24 4 |lG1274-0a 10 |lc1622-04 6 |lcao70-04 20
G1010-2A 2 ler1o1-24 4 |lG1275-0a 10 |lc1623-04 6 |lc4079-04 20
G1012-24 2 ler103-24 4 |lc1276-04 10 loi624-24 6 |lc4080-0a 20
61020-0A 18 1lG1104-0A 4 |lc1277-24 10 |lc1641-24 12 lca106-04 20
61021 -0 18 [Ic1105-0A 4 |lc1280-0a 8 |lo1642-04 12 |loazsi-oa 18
61025-04 18 |l1106-04 4 |lo1281-0a 8 |lc1643-0a 12 |l64382-0n 18
(1026-0A 18 |l61107-04 4 |lo1282-0n 8 |lc1644-04 12 |lca3s3-0a 18
(102704 18 |lc1110-24 12 lo1283-0a 8 |lc1645-24 12 |lca3s4-0a 18
G1028-04 18 |lor111-24 12 |l61286-04 8 |lo1646-0a 12 |lca301-04 20
6107024 6  |o1121-24 16 (l61311-0a 8 |lc1647-0a 12 |le4392-04 20
61075-0124 | 24 |l61180-24 8 |lo1312-00 8 |lc1648-0a 12 |le4393-04 20
G1075-0224 | 24 [l61185-24 6  |l1317-0a 2 |lo1649-04 12 |lc4394-0a 20
61075-0324 |~ 24 [lG1186-24 6  |lc1318-24 s |l63510-24 6  |lc4395-04 20
G1075-0424 | 24 ||G1200-0A 10 |l61319-24 8 63s511-24 8 |lc4396-04 20
G1075-0524 | 22 |l61231-24 g |lc1340-24 6  llc2010-04 14 |l64503-0A 20
G1075-0524 | 24 [|IG1231-54 2 |lc1421-04 6  lc4013-0A 14 les00s-0C 14
G1075-0624 | 24 |lG1233-24 8.22 [|G1422-0A 6  |lca014-0a 14 |lo6014-0a 14
G1075-0724 | 24 |lG1234-0a s lo1565-08 | 12.16.20 ||64020-04 16 |les019-04 14
Gl1075-0824 | 24 [lG1257-0A 4 |lo1567-0a 16 lG4021-0A 16 |[66050-04 14

26




M~ CS-530-1,530-2 FiH5e5¢ R #i¥ a8 NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

AR A% [FAFRS R¥ | EHRA A# (B4R A¥ TR A#
PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  |[IPARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE
G6100-0A 14 ZSA11009 6 ZSB16009 8 ZSL14005 16
G7013-0A 22 ZSA14002 4,10 ||ZSB18005 4 ZSL16008 16
(G7014-0A 22 ZSA14004 20 ZSB36001 2 ZSN16004 13
(G7020-0A 22 ZSA15021 4 ZSC06004 0 ZSN20001 8
(7021 -0A 22 ZSB08018 8 ZSD12004 8 ZSN22001 8
G7022-0A 22 ZSB09012 12,14 ||ZSF09002 2

(G7071-0A 22 ZSBOY017 12,18 |[|ZS8F12001 14

(G7120-0A 22 ZSB11007 4,20 ||ZSF20001 8

G7121-0A 22 ZSB11009 6 ZS5F22001 8

(G7140-0A 22 ZSB11013 2 25609012 6

IN253C#90 6,22 ||ZSB11046 12,16,20 ||ZSG12018 10,20

TLAO30 22 ZSB11054 8 25G12019 18

TRBO6x0O7 22 ZSB11056 4 28G12022 16

WAO79004 20 ZSB11057 2 75G14002 10

WB051001 16 ZSB12016 20 25G14003 12

WC079003 18 7ZSB12028 14 Z5G16012 16

YAOL5098 14 ZSB12029 8 ZSH15001 4,12

YAQ18087 8 ZSB12030 2 ZSH15002 4

YA030100 6 ZSB12032 20 ZSK11010 8

YB020016 6 ZSB12033 16 ZSK11011 2

YB030015 4 ZSB12034 12 ZSK11013 6,8

YDO30012 2,14 ||ZSB12035 18 £SK12011 18

YDO30014 2 ZSB12049 6 ZSK12012 20

YD030020 12 ZSB12050 8 ZSK14002 2

YDO50014 16,20 [|ZSB15009 16,18,20 [|ZSK14003 16

ZMT06001 22 ZSB15027 20 ZSK18007 22

ZSA09004 20 ZSB15028 14 ZSL12003 16,18

ZSA11004 6,14,16 ||ZSB15030 12 25114004 16

27





